Haier Group (Qingdao) Financial

Holdings Co., Ltd.
44,930.00

3
Yiwu Comprehensive Bonded Zone New Import

Market - South Zone Engineering Contract
Zhejiang Construction

Engineering Group Co., Ltd.
63,710.82

4
Yiwu Comprehensive Bonded Zone New Import

Market - North Zone  Engineering Contract
China Construction Seventh
Engineering Bureau Co., Ltd.

72,323.68

5
Yiwu Digital Trade Industrial Park Engineering

Construction Project Construction Contract
Zhongtian Construction Group

Co., Ltd.
23,752.62

XIV. Explanation on other major events that have a significant impact on investors' value

judgments and investment decisions

□Applicable  √Not Applicable

2021 Annual Report

83 / 228

Section VII.  Changes in Shares and Shareholders

I. Changes in equity

(i)   Exhibition of changes in shares

 1. Exhibition of changes in shares

Unit: Ten Thousand Shares

Before this change

Increase or decrease in the current
period (+, -)

After this change

Quantity
Prop
ortio
n (%)

New
shares
issued

Bo
nus
sha
res

Shar
es

conv
erted
from
capit

al
reser

ve

Oth
ers

Sub-
total

Quantity
Propor

tion
(%)

I. Restricted
shares

0 0 4,904 0 0 -98 4,806 4,806 0.88

1. Shares held by
other domestic
capitals

0 0 4,904 0 0 -98 4,806 4,806 0.88

In which: shares
held by domestic
non-state-owned
natural persons

0 0 4,904 0 0 -98 4,806 4,806 0.88

II. Unrestricted
shares

544,321.4176 100 0 0 0 0 0 544,321.4176 99.12

1. RMB-
denominated
common shares

544,321.4176 100 0 0 0 0 0 544,321.4176 99.12

III. Total number
of shares

544,321.4176 100 4,904 0 0 -98 4,806 549,127.4176 100

 2. Description of changes in shares

√Applicable  □Not Applicable

On January 15, 2021, due to the first grant of the 2020 restricted equity incentive plan, an

additional 46.7 million shares of restricted shares were issued.

On November 4, 2021, due to the reserved grant of the 2020 Restricted Equity incentive Plan,

an additional 2.34 million shares of restricted tradable shares were added.

On November 30, 2021, because some incentive objects no longer met the incentive

conditions, the Company repurchased and cancelled 980,000 shares of restricted shares.

 3. The impact of changes in shares on financial indicators such as earnings per share and

[…]

The market stock indexes of the following stock exchanges at the closing point of the
trading day that is closest to the balance sheet date, and their respective highest and
lowest closing points during the year are as follows:

   At the end of 2021 2021 At the end of 2020 2020

   Highest/lowest   Highest/lowest

 SZSE-A Share Index   2,648 2,691/2,229   2,438   2,442/1,683

 SSE-A Share Index   3,814 3,912/3,472   3,640   3,640/2,788

The following table indicates the sensitivity of the Group’s net profit and loss and other
comprehensive income after tax to the change each 10% of the fair value of equity
instrument investment (based on the book value on the balance sheet date) under the
assumption that all other variables remain unchanged.

2021

Equity
instrument
investment
Book value

Net profit or loss
Other

comprehensive
income net after tax

Total shareholders'
equity

Equity instrument investment  increase/(decrease) increase/(decrease) increase/(decrease)

Fair value increase/decrease
by10%

2021 Annual Report

202 / 228

Shenzhen - Investment in the
equity instruments that are
measured by fair value and of
which the changes in fair value
are recognized in other
comprehensive income

642,187,968.77 - 48,164,097.66 48,164,097.66

Shanghai - Equity instrument
investment at fair value through
profit or loss

50,375,083.20 3,778,131.24 - 3,778,131.24

2020

Equity
instrument
investment
Book value

Net profit or loss
Other

comprehensive
income net after tax

Total shareholders'
equity

Equity instrument investment  increase/(decrease) increase/(decrease) increase/(decrease)

Fair value increase/decrease
by10%

Shenzhen - Investment in the
equity instruments that are
measured by fair value and of
which the changes in fair value
are recognized in other
comprehensive income

662,256,342.79  49,669,225.71 49,669,225.71

Shanghai - Equity instrument
investment at fair value through
profit or loss

51,712,734.31 3,878,455.07 - 3,878,455.07